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Team Results 

 

1 ALM 20666 

2 SHMK 17541 

3 KRG 13641 

4 VKO 12270 

5 ZHTS 9891 

6 SKO 8198 

7 MNG 7074 

8 TKO 6294 

9 KZL 4334 

10 ALO 3851 

11 ZHBL 3705 

12 PVL 2298 

13 ZKO 1830 

14 AST 1539 

15 KST 1272 

16 AKM 723 
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Men 

3km Men U16 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 12-10 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ramazan SHAIYEV 19.09.08 ZHBL 9:47.7  3 518 Ivanchucov D. , Ivanchucov Vl. , Telegin A. , Akataev N.  

2 Alibek RAUAN 19.02.08 ZHTS 9:54.1  3 492 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

3 Azizbek TAKHIRZHANOV 13.03.08 SHMK 9:54.5  3 491 Gimranov Yu.  

4 Ramazan ALIBEK 11.09.08 SHMK 10:03.1  3 457 Sultanov N..  

5 Beksultan BEYSEBAYEV 13.06.08 ZHTS 10:12.1  3 423 Mukatay Y. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  

6 Miras ZHAKSYLYK 28.05.09 KZL 10:13.1  3 419 Sarbasova R. , Ketebаev M.  

7 Daniil MARCHENKO 09.06.08 VKO 10:15.7  3 410 Podkorytov E. , Vassilyeva T.  

8 Olzhas MUMINKULOV 21.02.08 ZHTS 10:20.2  3 393 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

9 Georgiy ABDULIN 20.04.08 PVL 10:29.3  3 361 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

10 Aidyn SHARIPBAY 10.03.08 PVL 10:29.5  3 361 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

11 Nikita SUBBOTIN 25.05.08 ZHTS 10:45.8  1yu 307 Shapovalov D. , Volkov Se.  

12 Baydibek ELUBAI 08.11.08 TKO 10:53.1 1yu 284 Kokanbaev Ka.  

13 Ali MADENIYET 30.09.08 ALM 10:57.4 1yu 271 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A.  

14 Arkhat TOLEUBEK 12.07.08 ALM 10:59.9 1yu 264 Krassilov Mi.  

15 Miras RAHIMBAY 17.01.09 ALO 11:08.4 2yu  240 Oralbay A.  

16 Ayberdy DANALYK 03.11.08 ALM 11:15.8 2yu 219 Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Ye. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A.  

17 Omarhan UMURZAKOV 05.01.08 PVL 11:18.8 2yu 211 Alexeev V.  

18 Nikolay TERESHIN 25.01.08 ALO 11:20.6 2yu 206 Pak V.  

19 Aleksandr SHPAK 25.02.08 PVL 11:39.7 2yu 160 Alexeev V.  

20 Valery SELIVIERSTOV 01.01.09 TKO 11:39.9 2yu 159 Danilov Y.  

21 Almat BAIDAULET 23.04.10 ALO 12:17.8 3yu  85 Shukeev Y.  

22 Shadyman SABYRALY 03.10.08 ALO 12:20.6 3yu 80 Shukeev Y.  

23 Damir NURGAZY 20.12.08 ALO 12:24.3 3yu 74 Oralbay A.  

24 Nikita OSSININ 31.10.09 ALO 12:26.5 3yu 71 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

25 Shahmaran KOPZHASAR 01.01.10 TKO 12:49.8 3yu 40 Kokanbaev Ka.  

26 Vladislav STRELSHENKO 26.07.09 AST 12:59.9 3yu 29 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A.  

27 Kurban SHUKUROV 19.03.09 ALO 13:09.9    Pak V.  

28 Alan KASHAKOV 17.08.09 ALM 13:14.3    Korepanov Se. , Dzolba Ok. , Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I.  

29 Ibraym AKZHOL 28.05.08 ALO 13:29.8    Oralbay A.  

30 Mady TURGINBAY 16.11.09 ALO 13:43.6    Oralbay A.  

 Georgiy GALIMOV 26.01.08 PVL DNF    Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

 Dinislan KUANYSH 13.10.08 ALO DNS    Denisov M.  
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5km Men U18 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time:12-30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Akzhol BAKITZHANULY 14.11.06 ZHTS 16:38.5 3 541 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

2 Aleksandr LEVCHUK 05.11.07 ZHBL 16:42.5 3 531 Zhuzenov Ma. , Galiulina Zi.  

3 Bagzhan SERIKHAN 27.10.06 ZHTS 16:59.4 3 491 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

4 Kirill MALIKOV 22.07.07 ALO 17:12.5 3 461 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

5 Sanzhar TAZHIBAEV 10.10.07 ZHBL 17:25.9 3 432 Akataev N. , Telegin A. , Ivanchucov Dm.  

6 Asylkhan MAKYSH 11.02.06 AST 17:33.4 3 415 Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A.  

7 Zangar NURBOLULY 06.12.07 ZHTS 17:42.7 3 395 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

8 Babyrzhan TAKHIRZHANOV 08.07.06 SHMK 17:44.5 3 392 Gimranov Yu.  

9 Azizbek SAYDYGANIEV 03.07.06 SHMK 17:48.0 3 384 Gimranov Yu. , Inkina N..  

10 Sergey SOLDATOV 24.03.07 VKO 17:52.7 3 374 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

11 Dosmukhammed ALIBEK 07.01.07 SHMK 17:56.7 3 366 Sultanov N..  

12 Eldos ERBOL 12.02.06 ZHTS 18:03.0 1yu 354 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

13 Maxim YERYOMIN 22.06.07 ALO 18:03.2 1yu 353 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

14 Sergey KASHIRIN 11.03.07 PVL 18:03.8 1yu 352 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

15 Parasat KAIYRBEK 12.07.07 AST 18:12.8 1yu 334 Amangeldy R. , Bigaliyev A. , Zhaletdinov N.  

16 Erkinboy DAULETOV 15.04.07 SHMK 18:17.6 1yu 325 Gimranov Yu.  

17 Adil KAPEZOV 13.11.07 PVL 18:21.4 1yu 318 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

18 Erali NAZHMIDEN 19.01.07 PVL 18:38.4 1yu 287 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

19 Alexandr PETROV 17.01.06 VKO 19:01.7 2yu 247 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

20 Mekhriddin ABDUKHALYKOV 06.08.06 SHMK 19:17.5 2yu 221 Gimranov Yu.  

21 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 19:19.5 2yu 218 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Kumanikina O. , Yuda Ye.  

22 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 19:20.4 2yu 217 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  

23 Tamerlan IMINOV 06.02.07 ZHTS 19:55.8 2yu 165 Karimov S.  

24 Rasul RAIMKULOV 12.02.07 ZHTS 20:36.8    Karimov S.  

25 Vladimir YEKIMOV 13.05.06 ZHTS 21:03.1    Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

26 Sanzhar SABYRDAN 23.05.07 ALO 21:07.9    Yermagambetov A.  

27 Vladislav BICHKOV 14.11.06 PVL 21:10.4    Alexeev V.  

28 Yegor SHESTAKOV 14.03.07 ALM 22:38.8    Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Sozonova Ma. , Kossinova A.  

 Daniyal KURMANBEK 29.01.07 AST DNF    Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A. , Amangeldy R.  

 Yevgeniy PRIGODA 27.07.06 ALO DNF    Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Daryn TOLKYN 01.06.06 ALO DNF    Shukeev Y.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

 Didar KHOZHAXMETOV 27.09.06 TKO DNF    Kaldarbek M. , Sultanov N.  

 Grigoriy SHERBAKOV 23.02.06 VKO DNF    Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

 

15km Men U20 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 13-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Rinat KULYGIN 01.09.05 ZHBL 53:10.0  3 608 Kalyuzhny A. , Galiulina Z. , Ivanchucov Dm. , Ivanchucov Vl.  

2 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ZHTS 54:19.0  3 559 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS 54:54.0  3 535 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

4 Zharas MEDERBEK 23.11.04 SHMK 55:16.0  3 520 Sharuaev S..  

5 Daniyal AKHMETKALIYEV 02.01.04 AST 56:07.7  3 487 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

6 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 56:09.3  3 485 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

7 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM 56:42.8  3 464 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Besenov A.  

8 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 58:47.7    Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Yuda Ye.  

9 Sanzhar ABDIRAKHMANOV 17.02.04 SHMK 58:51.5    Kalachev P..  

10 Danil VILKOV 26.04.05 ZHTS 59:05.6    Volkov S. , Shapovalov D. , Monina L.  

11 Bilal ISKAKBEK 05.07.05 ALO 1:05:01.3    Oralbay A.  

12 Zangar ALKOZHAULY 09.05.04 ALO 1:05:03.8    Oralbay A.  

12 Sautzhan YULDASHEV 16.02.04 ALO 1:07:02.6    Yermagambetov A.  

14 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 1:07:55.2    Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

 Rauan KAIYRKHAN 10.07.04 AST DNF    Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.02.04 ZHTS DNF    SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 Dadojan SUNATULLAEV 22.12.05 TKO DNF    Kaldarbek M. , Azizov Z. , Tursumetov E.  

 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ZHTS DNF    SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 

5kmRW Men U16 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 11-10 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sherkan YEGIZBAY 22.08.08 SHMK 24:37.0 2 698 Sultanov N..  

2 Sanzharbek MUKAMMADZANOV 25.12.08 SHMK 25:33.2 3 636 Sultanov N..  

3 Nurdaulet TOREBEK 22.11.08 SHMK 27:09.0 3 535 Sultanov N..  

4 Anvar BAIBACHINOV 08.02.08 ALM 27:21.9 3 512 Korepanov Se. , Dzolba Ok. , Loshkarev Mi. , Loshkareva I.  

5 Alinur KUNTAY 05.01.09 ZHTS 30:38.6 2yu 346 Mukatay Y. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sherkan YEGIZBAY 22.08.08 SHMK 24:37.0 2 698 Sultanov N..  

6 Yelarys SILEMBEK 27.02.08 ALO 31:19.5 3yu 314 Shukeev Y.  

7 Alizhan DEMEUBAY 03.11.10 ZHTS 31:46.1 3yu 293 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

8 Beknur AKIMZHANOV 15.04.08 ALO 33:06.4    Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

9 Nurym ALIMBEK 22.03.10 ALO 34:57.9    Shukeev Y.  

 

10kmRW Men U18 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zharylkasyn EGIZBAY 07.01.06 SHMK 47:17.1 1 836 Sultanov N..  

2 Egor STRUKOV 21.08.07 ALM 47:50.0 1 816 Sozonova M. , Yuda Y. , Bababek A. , Yeryomin V.  

3 Nikita KUZMIN 02.07.06 AKM 50:28.0 2 723 Vinokurov Vi. , Krakhmalev A.  

4 Veniamin SHIYAN 07.03.06 ZHBL 57:21.1 3 505 Akataev N. , Telegin A. , Ivanchucov Dm.  

5 Maulen AZHEK 04.01.06 ALO 1:07:34.1   Yermagambetov A.  

 

10kmRW Men U20 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Darkhan ASETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 47:11.1  1 840 Sharuaev S..  

 

20kmRW Men 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Georgiy SHEIKO 24.08.89 ZKO 1:30:03.0  KMS 984 Repina P. , Zhaletdenov N.  

2 Vitaliy TEREKHIN 20.05.96 ALM 1:32:35.0  KMS 934 Yuda Ye. , Sozonova Ma. , Kossinov Ar. Ermolenko N. 

3 Nurzat KUNBOLATULY 17.02.05 ZHTS 1:41:27.3  2 772 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

4 Kalzhan MUZAHAN 27.07.02 ZHTS 1:43:40.1  2 733 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

 Emil MEDZHIDOV 09.06.03 KRG DNF    Miniyanov Z. , Miniyanova F. , Kosayeva G.  
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Discus Throw   U16 (1.0) 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 13-20 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elisey SOBOLKOV 16.04.08 KRG  40.08 3 696 Ulyeva I.  

2 Vasily BOLESTA 22.07.08 SKO  38.76 3 672 Myrzabayev A.  

3 Islam YILMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  38.09 3 660 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

4 Maksim SAZHNEV 17.06.09 SHMK  36.94 3 638 Omarov R..  

5 Damir NURGALIYEV 09.02.08 SKO  36.83 3 637 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

6 Vadim PESOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  36.80 3 636 Inkina N..  

7 Nariman MARAT 30.01.09 KRG  34.92 1yu 602 Ulyeva I.  

8 Muslimbek AKHMADZHANOV 28.05.08 KRG  33.00 1yu 567 Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

9 Mark BORCHENKO 17.09.09 KRG  31.03 2yu 531 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

10 Daniil DARENSKII 19.09.08 ALM  29.36 3yu 501 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

11 Tamerlan ZHUMABAEV 13.12.08 KST  28.70 3yu 489 Blınov Se.  

12 Konstantin DROBOT 13.08.08 SHMK  28.50 3yu 486 Balatskiy K..  

13 Daniil LYASHENKO 18.04.08 ALO  27.56 3yu 469 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

14 Ganimuratxan DIAS 16.02.08 KZL  22.49    Karakulov Z.  

15 Danil BESEDNOV 07.01.08 KST  21.07    Blınov Se.  

 Kirill TIMOFEEV 15.11.08 SKO  NM    Danilova S. , Kondratyev O.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim PESOTSKIY  х 36.80  30.55  35.10  х  х  36.80  

2 Danil BESEDNOV 16.23  20.27  21.07         21.07 

3 Damir NURGALIYEV  х  34.00 х   34.55  36.83 24.30  36.83  

4 Ganimuratxan DIAS 22.49  х  19.50        22.49  

5 Elisey SOBOLKOV 31.46  40.08  х  х  х  х  40.08  

6 Daniil LYASHENKO 27.56  х  х         27.56 

7 Muslimbek AKHMADZHANOV 32.59  33.00  х  30.61  30.90  26.22 33.00  

8 Vasily BOLESTA 38.19  х  35.79  х  х  38.78  38.78  

9 Islam YILMAZ 33.73  х  х  38.09  34.20  х  38.09  

10 Konstantin DROBOT  28.50 х  х        28.50  

11 Kirill TIMOFEEV х  х   х        - 

12 Tamerlan ZHUMABAEV  25.43 27.35  28.70        28.70  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

13 Nariman MARAT  31.52  х  34.00 28.65  х  34.92  34.92  

14 Maksim SAZHNEV х  32.19  36.94  х  х  х  36.94  

15 Mark BORCHENKO 31.03  х  х        31.03  

16 Daniil DARENSKII 29.36 28.53 25.70    29.36 

 

Discus Throw U18 (1.5) 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 15-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Konstantin UTESHEV 08.02.07 KST  44.88 2 783 Blınov Se. , Borıssov Va. , BUCHATSKAYA TA.  

2 Ivan SENING 21.06.06 VKO  41.94 2 730 Nabiev A. , Juzenov M. , Buchackiy E.  

3 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  41.42 2 720 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

4 Jaras NIYAZBEKOV 05.01.06 VKO  41.24 2 717 Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E.  

5 Egor ESENIN 20.06.06 SKO  38.62 3 669 Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O.  

6 Aliaidar MYRZAGAZIEV 17.07.07 KZL  37.02 3 641 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Sarmankulova A.  

7 Kirill TIHONOV 08.01.07 ZHTS  36.38 3 629 Shapovalov D. , Volkov Se.  

8 Dmitriy SHVETS 05.05.06 KRG  34.26 3 592 Ulyeva I.  

9 Artem TROYAN 28.09.06 SKO  32.88 1yu 565 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

10 Umid DZHAMURATOV 22.08.06 SHMK  32.60 1yu 560 Inkina N..  

11 Timur TEMIRBAEV 31.03.06 ALM  31.80 1yu 545 LESSOVAYA T. , ZOLOTKO M.  

12 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV 21.03.06 SHMK  31.68 1yu 543 Omarov R..  

13 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  31.66 1yu 542 Omarov R..  

14 Nikolay RAIKOVSKY 21.03.07 SKO  31.50 1yu 540 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

15 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  29.88 2yu 511 Ulyeva I.  

16 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  29.64 2yu 506 Inkina N.. , Nabiev A..  

17 Andrey MILENTIEV 14.09.07 SKO  29.56 2yu 505 Myrzabayev A.  

18 Alikhan BAKHYT 02.12.06 SKO  27.48 2yu 467 Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O.  

19 Yerassyl SERIKOV 22.03.06 ALO  24.00    Shukeev Y.  

20 Vadim GAIBATOV 03.03.06 MNG  22.80    Rabayeva A.  

21 Mikhail EMELIANENKO 14.06.07 SKO  22.22    Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O. , Kistaubayev F.  

22 Artyem BALATSKIY 11.12.07 SHMK  18.53    Balatskiy K..  

 Askhat ABILDA 01.01.06 TKO  NM    Kokanbaev Ka.  

 
Results 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Artyem BALATSKIY 18.53  х  -         18.53 

2 Andrey MILENTIEV  29.56 х  28.18        29.56  

3 Aliaidar MYRZAGAZIEV 33.54 37.02  х  34.50  х  32.94 37.02   

4 Mikhail EMELIANENKO  х  х 22.22        22.22  

5 Adilet MARAT 29.88  27.14  х        29.88  

6 Nikolay RAIKOVSKY  31.50 27.05  31.45        31.45  

7 Konstantin UTESHEV  42.64 42.00  х  х  39.23  44.88  44.88  

8 Kirill TIHONOV  х  36.38  х  х х  х  36.38  

9 Andrey ANDREEV 29.91  31.66  х        31.66  

10 Alikhan BAKHYT  х х  27.48        27.48  

11 Artem TROYAN х  32.88  х        32.88  

12 Mikhail KOTOV 36.55  39.53  х  38.38  41.42  40.92  41.42  

13 Umid DZHAMURATOV 32.60  х  30.90       32.60   

14 Ivan SENING  41.94 40.64  х  х  41.68  36.44  41.94  

15 Egor ESENIN  38.62 37.92  х  33.70  38.18  х  38.62  

16 Kemran SRAILOV 28.38  29.64  х        29.64  

17 Dmitriy SHVETS х  28.74  34.26  х  33.70  х  34.26  

18 Timur TEMIRBAEV  х 31.80  х        31.80  

19 Yerassyl SERIKOV  х 24.00  21.42        24.00  

20 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV  31.68 29.81  х        31.68  

22 Jaras NIYAZBEKOV 37.92  41.16  40.23  40.64  41.24  х  41.24  

22 Vadim GAIBATOV 22.80  21.82  20.32        22.80  

23 Askhat ABILDA х х х       -  

 

Discus Throw U20 (1.750) 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 17-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  41.80   2 727 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Lesovaya T. , Sarmankulova A.  

2 Valeriy IVANISHKO 23.08.05 KRG  39.12   2 678 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Beksultan ELIKBAEYV 24.07.04 TKO  37.81   2 655 Slamidinov E.  

4 Savva SMIRNOV 21.03.05 KRG  31.30   3 536 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

5 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  30.77     Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Valeriy IVANISHKO  37.14 36.13  37.18  36.02  39.12  35.45  39.12  

2 Savva SMIRNOV  30.03  30.81 31.30  28.80  30.40  х  31.30  

3 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 40.85  39.60  40.24  38.23  41.80  х  41.80  

4 Beksultan ELIKBAEYV  28.45  34.91 34.90  32.43  х  37.81  37.81  

5 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT  х  х  25.80 х  30.77  х  30.77  

                                                    
 

Discus Throw 
 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 17-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 MNG  53.08 KMS  933 Slavnov Dm. , Ijbulykova R.  

2 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  51.14 KMS  898 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Yermolenko N.  

3 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  48.07  KMS 842 Slavnov Dm.  

4 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  45.49  1 795 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Yermolenko N.  

5 Aleksandr ENIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  43.91  1 766 Kondratev Ol. , Mirzabaev Ak.  

6 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  38.08  2 660 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

7 Kirill BALATSKIY 17.07.99 SHMK  34.29  3 591 samostoyatelno S..  

8 Ruslan OMAROV 16.07.96 SHMK  32.60  3 560 samostoyatelno S..  

9 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 12.04.02 SKO  31.92  3 548 Vinokurov V. , Kondratyev O.  

10 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  31.90  3 547 Inkina N..  

11 Dmitry SLAVNOV 21.03.80 MNG  21.80    Slavnov Dm.  

12 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG  21.50    Slavnov Dm.  

13 Stanislav TARARIN 17.11.85 MNG  21.05    Slavnov Dm.  

 Kоnstantin VAZHNIN 26.07.86 ALM  NM    --- 

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kirill STASEV х 33.00 37.90 37.55 38.08 х 38.08 

2 Ivan BELIK х 27.60 31.90    31.90 

3 Sergey ASTAPENKOV 31.92 х 28.60    31.92 

4 Kirill BALATSKIY х х 34.29 х х х 34.29 

5 Ilya MARAMYGIN 21.50 х х    21.50 

6 Ruslan OMAROV х 32.60 х х х х 32.60 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 52.50 52.12 х х 53.08 51.00 53.08 

8 Alexandr MAMONTOV 51.14 х 48.40 47.90 х х 51.14 

9 Aleksandr ENIKIS 40.51 43.18 х х 43.10 43.91 43.91 

10 Kоnstantin VAZHNIN х х х    - 

11 Stanislav TARARIN х 21.05 х    21.05 

12 Yegor POLENOV 42.30 43.60 х 43.76 45.49 х 45.49 

13 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 46.70 х 46.50 48.07 х х 48.07 

14 Dmitry SLAVNOV х 21.80 х    21.80 

 

Hammer Throw U16 (4.0) 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 11-30 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Islam YILMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  50.83 3 784 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

2 Konstantin DROBOT 13.08.08 SHMK  39.16 2yu 598 Balatskiy K..  

3 Vadim PESOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  33.99   Inkina N..  

4 Maksim SAZHNEV 17.06.09 SHMK  29.92   Omarov R..  

5 David RUSYANOVSKY 06.09.09 KZL  29.34   Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Sarmankulova A.  

6 Elisey SOBOLKOV 16.04.08 KRG  28.29   Ulyeva I.  

7 Nariman MARAT 30.01.09 KRG  28.07   Ulyeva I.  

8 Muslimbek AKHMADZHANOV 28.05.08 KRG  25.80   Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 David RUSYANOVSKY  26.43 x  28.87  29.34 28.66 28.95 29.34 

2 Maksim SAZHNEV  28.89 29.64  26.84  x x 29.92 29.92 

3 Nariman MARAT  27.87 28.07  23.77  26.07 27.73 27.59 28.07 

4 Konstantin DROBOT  x x  39.00   37.94 x  39.16  39.16  

5 Islam YILMAZ  44.79 49.45  x   50.28 x  50.83  50.83  

6 Muslimbek AKHMADZHANOV  23.39 24.01  25.80  x  23.99  24.78  25.80  

7 Elisey SOBOLKOV  x 28.04  x   X 24.25  28.29  28.29  

8 Vadim PESOTSKIY  28.11 30.09  x   33.80 28.65  33.99  33.99  
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Hammer Throw U18 (5.0) 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 11-30 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  49.83  3 768 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

2 Dmitriy SHVETS 05.05.06 KRG  45.96  3 706 Ulyeva I.  

3 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  43.43  1yu 666 Inkina N.. , Nabiev A..  

4 Aldiyar KAYROLLAEV 12.01.07 VKO  43.20  1yu 662 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Kukin P.  

5 Artyem BALATSKIY 11.12.07 SHMK  39.18  1yu 598 Balatskiy K..  

6 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV 21.03.06 SHMK  36.18  2yu 550 Omarov R..  

7 Egor ESENIN 20.06.06 SKO  35.96  2yu 547 Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O.  

8 Umid DZHAMURATOV 22.08.06 SHMK  29.48    Inkina N..  

9 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  26.04    Ulyeva I.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Artyem BALATSKIY 35.40 36.66 38.59 39.18 36.14 36.46 39.18 

2 Adilet MARAT x x 26.04    26.04 

3 Aldiyar KAYROLLAEV x 43.20 41.48 x 38.87 x 43.20 

4 Mikhail KOTOV 45.42 46.63 48.89 43.28 49.83 x 49.83 

5 Umid DZHAMURATOV 29.48 x 23.44 x 25.37 x 29.48 

6 Egor ESENIN 30.08 x 35.96 x x x 35.96 

7 Kemran SRAILOV 41.92 x x 43.43 42.15 42.77 43.43 

8 Dmitriy SHVETS 42.68 45.96 43.90 x x x 45.96 

9 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV x x 35.73 35.61 36.18 x 36.18 

 

Hammer Throw U20 (6.0) 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 12-50 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim TORLOPOV 01.01.04 VKO  37.94    Kruglikov A. , Kukin P.  

2 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  36.59    Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 36.59 35.22 35.83 34.78 35.74 35.98 36.59 

2 Maxim TORLOPOV x 33.62 x x x 37.94 37.94 

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 12-50 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Oleg LUBIMOV 01.01.92 VKO  46.75  2 689 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

2 Vladimir TORLOPOV 01.01.94 VKO  43.72  3 643 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

3 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  40.91    Kruglikov A. , Kukin P. , Vesselskiy B.  

4 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  34.14    Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Yermolenko N.  

5 Ruslan OMAROV 16.07.96 SHMK  33.67    samostoyatelno S..  

6 Kirill BALATSKIY 17.07.99 SHMK  31.16    samostoyatelno S..  

 Aleksandr ENIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  NM    Kondratev Ol. , Mirzabaev Ak.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim PUNTUS x 38.13 40.91 x 40.60 40.66 40.91 

2 Kirill BALATSKIY 31.16 x x x x x 31.16 

3 Ruslan OMAROV 33.08 33.31 x 33.67 x x 33.67 

4 Vladimir TORLOPOV 41.78 42.65 x 41.37 38.61 43.72 43.72 

5 Aleksandr ENIKIS x x x - - - - 

6 Oleg LUBIMOV 44.59 x 42.93 46.75 46.38 46.53 46.75 

7 Yegor POLENOV 34.14 x x x x x 34.14 

 

Javelin Throw U16 (600) 

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time: 13-20 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dias ALTYNBAY 06.01.08 TKO  51.08   3 678 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

2 Shadiyar KULATAI 14.06.08 TKO  46.67   3 630 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

3 Arsen ALIBEKOV 09.03.08 MNG  46.12   3 622 Rabayeva A.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

4 Jiger ELBOSYN 30.03.08 TKO  45.59   1yu 615 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

5 Ganimuratxan DIAS 16.02.08 KZL  34.02     Karakulov Z.  

6 Shadyman SABYRALY 03.10.08 ALO  29.58     Shukeev Y.  

7 Damir NURGALIYEV 09.02.08 SKO  29.25     Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

8 Nariman MARAT 30.01.09 KRG  26.30     Ulyeva I.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nariman MARAT  х  24.70 22.47  24.03  26.30  х  26.30  

2 Shadyman SABYRALY  28.61 26.61  28.53  х  22.75  29.58  29.58  

3 Shadiyar KULATAI  40.49  х 43.07  х  х  46.67 46.67  

4 Jiger ELBOSYN х  42.24  45.02  41.25  45.59  х  45.59  

5 Arsen ALIBEKOV  38.32 38.37  39.63  42.86  43.20  46.12  46.12  

6 Ganimuratxan DIAS  34.02  32.31 х  31.94  х  х  34.02  

7 Damir NURGALIYEV  х  х  29.25 х  28.00  28.67  29.25  

8 Dias ALTYNBAY  48.28 х  43.73  х  51.08  46.82  51.08  

 

Javelin Throw U18 (700) 

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time: 15-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  54.66 2 742 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

2 Ansar SARKEN 14.02.07 MNG  50.77 3 687 Rabayeva A.  

3 Artem TROYAN 28.09.06 SKO  44.93 3 606 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

4 Jasulan KENGES 08.01.07 TKO  43.34 1yu 584 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

5 Nikolay RAIKOVSKY 21.03.07 SKO  42.43 1yu 570 Vinokurov V. , Beysenov A.  

6 Andrey ANDREEV 05.01.07 SHMK  41.04 1yu 551 Omarov R..  

7 Umid DZHAMURATOV 22.08.06 SHMK  36.77   Inkina N..  

8 Askhat ABILDA 01.01.06 TKO  36.34    Kokanbaev Ka.  

9 Rasul SERIK 01.08.07 KZL  32.33    Karakulov Z..  

10 Damir MURAT 26.08.06 ALO  32.06    Yermagambetov A.  

11 Yerassyl SERIKOV 22.03.06 ALO  31.96    Shukeev Y.  

 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  NM    Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

 Ivan SENING 21.06.06 VKO  DNS    Nabiev A. , Juzenov M. , Buchackiy E.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Rasul SERIK х 31.15 32.33    32.33 

2 Nikolay RAIKOVSKY 38.76 40.50 42.43 41.00 38.70 41.80 42.43 

3 Ansar SARKEN 49.10 50.77 48.00 47.30 х 44.57 50.77 

4 Jasulan KENGES 43.07 43.34 х 39.37 42.25 41.82 43.34 

5 Andrey ANDREEV 33.30 39.70 41.04 35.90 34.50 х 41.04 

6 Artem TROYAN 41.54 х 38.40 х 44.93 44.27 44.93 

7 Mikhail KOTOV х х х    - 

8 Damir MURAT 25.86 32.06 29.97    32.06 

9 Umid DZHAMURATOV 33.22 36.77 35.84 х 35.68 34.49 36.77 

10 Nurdaulet MAMAN 54.66 52.80 х 53.72 51.93 53.81 54.66 

11 Ivan SENING -      - 

12 Yerassyl SERIKOV 31.96 31.03 х    31.96 

13 Askhat ABILDA 36.34 33.42 32.80 х 33.72 31.36 36.34 

 

Javelin Throw U20  Men 

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time: 16-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  57.36 1 780 Rabayeva A.  

2 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  48.04 3 649 Rabayeva A.  

3 Dinmuxamed SMAGUL 28.01.05 KZL  42.45 3 570 Karakulov Z.. , Rabaeva A..  

4 Oleg SINISHIN 16.06.04 ALM  32.71    Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  NM    Alexeev V.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dinmuxamed SMAGUL 42.45 42.20 х 41.05 х х 42.45 

2 Oleg SINISHIN х 30.42 32.71 26.73 29.22 х 32.71 

3 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 56.05 57.36 51.33 х 54.20 х 57.36 

4 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV -      - 

5 Yan ZUTAYEV 46.42 45.65 48.04 х х х 48.04 
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Javelin Throw  

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time: 16-00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  61.31 1 836 Kruglikov A. , Evsukov V. , Kruglikova M.  

2 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  51.15 2 693 Rabayeva A.  

3 Nabiev NURYMZHAN 06.06.02 KZL  42.24 3 567 Sarbasova R. , Ketebаev M.  

4 Anuar KOZYBAYEV 16.04.89 KST  41.36    Blinov S.  

5 Ivan BELIK 04.06.02 SHMK  40.10    Inkina N..  

6 Stepan KAZANIN 03.02.88 KRG  38.72    Ulyeva I. , Kazanin S. , Kazanina S.  

7 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  36.57    Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Yermolenko N.  

8 Dmitry SLAVNOV 21.03.80 MNG  33.33    Slavnov Dm.  

9 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  31.60    Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

10 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  29.64    Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Yermolenko N.  

11 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG  28.17    Slavnov Dm.  

12 Yerassyl MUKATAY 17.01.99 ZHTS  26.42    SEPBOSSYNOV Y.  

13 Stanislav TARARIN 17.11.85 MNG  25.97    Slavnov Dm.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alexey KHLYSTOV 56.60 58.50 56.55 55.71 59.82 61.31 61.31 

2 Kirill STASEV 25.44 31.60 х    31.60 

3 Nabiev NURYMZHAN 42.20 42.24 40.26 х 39.32 х 42.24 

4 Ivan BELIK 37.65 х 36.50 37.18 40.10 х 40.10 

5 Alexandr LYSSENKO 46.75 51.15 х х 47.42 48.62 51.15 

6 Yerassyl MUKATAY х 26.42 х    26.42 

7 Ilya MARAMYGIN 28.17 х 24.15    28.17 

8 Alexandr MAMONTOV 36.57 36.25 х    36.57 

9 Anuar KOZYBAYEV 36.43 36.23 35.55 41.36 41.20 37.57 41.36 

10 Stepan KAZANIN 38.72 32.46 х    38.72 

11 Stanislav TARARIN 25.97 х х    25.97 

12 Yegor POLENOV х х 29.64    29.64 

13 Dmitry SLAVNOV 33.33 х х    33.33 
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Women 

3km Women U16 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 12-10 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Miroslava AGAPITOVA 08.06.09 VKO 11:29.6  2 661 Rodionov O.  

2 Zhansaya KUNBOLATKYZY 26.10.08 ZHTS 11:32.6  2 654 Mukatay Y. , Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y.  

3 Yekaterina TAMILINA 31.01.09 ALM 11:34.2  2 649 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A. , Kazantsev I.  

4 Amina TATBAEVA 19.06.08 ZHBL 11:40.4  3 633 Zhuzenov Ma. , Kolesnikova E.  

5 Karakat NURAKHAN 28.03.08 ZHTS 11:49.5  3 611 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Mukatay Y.  

6 Kristina DEGTYAROVA 23.05.08 ZHTS 11:51.8  3 605 Shapovalov D. , Volkov Se.  

7 Svetlana RUSSINOVA 03.05.08 ALM 12:21.9  3 532 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Yeryomin V.  

8 Zhasmin IBRAGIM 21.04.08 SHMK 12:26.3  3 522 Gimranov Yu.  

9 Symbat MURZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 12:27.5  3 519 Sarbasova R. , Ketebаev M.  

10 Ruhshona NARZULLAEVA 22.07.08 TKO 12:28.1  3 518 Burkova S. , Tursumetov E.  

11 Kristina LYALKINA 04.01.09 VKO 12:39.2  1yu 493 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

12 Agata KRASAEVA 21.10.09 PVL 12:39.9 1yu 491 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

13 Arailym NUARAZBEK 24.09.09 ZHTS 12:50.0 1yu 469 Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y. , Sepbossynov Y.  

14 Aruzhan OMERBEK 14.11.10 ALM 12:55.0 1yu 458 Krassilov Mi.  

15 Olessya PETROVA 13.08.08 ALM 13:01.3 1yu 445 Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Kossinova A.  

16 Varvara MYSKINA 25.08.08 PVL 13:15.3 1yu 415 Butin S.  

17 Victoriya DVORTCEVAYA 26.08.08 PVL 13:15.5 1yu 415 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

18 Uliana NESMACHNYH 28.05.08 ALO 13:49.4 2yu  348 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

19 Aisulu BOLATOVA 11.12.09 AST 14:31.1 3yu  274 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

20 Milana CHEREBAEVA 28.10.08 PVL 14:32.1 3yu 272 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

21 Tatyana OLIFIRENKO 14.05.10 ALM 14:57.3 3yu 232 Kazantsev I. , Kossinova A. , Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se.  

22 Akberen KOZTAEVA 01.01.09 TKO 15:15.7 3yu 205 Kokanbaev Ka.  

23 Veronika YUNACKAIA 01.01.08 TKO 16:55.4    Danilov Y.  

24 Aiaulym USER 01.01.08 TKO 17:31.5    Danilov Y.  

 Ular KUANDYK 03.10.08 AST DNS    Kabidolda K. , Saparkhanov A.  
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5km Women U18 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time:12-30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 19:35.5 2 690 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

2 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 19:54.7 3 662 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A. , Mukatay Y.  

3 Sarvinaz DOSMETOVA 17.07.06 SHMK 20:03.1 3 649 Sultanov N..  

4 Mariuym KHUSANBEKOVA 15.12.07 SHMK 20:17.1 3 629 Gimranov Yu.  

5 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO 20:48.3 3 586 Kokanbaev Ka.  

6 Anastasia MIKHAILEVA 08.12.07 ALO 21:18.2 3 545 Yermagambetov A.  

7 Valeriya ANDREEVA 26.09.07 PVL 22:17.9    Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

8 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALM 22:54.4    Kossinov Ar. , Tulapin Se. , Yeryomin V. , Yuda Y.  

9 Darya MERZLYAKOVA 21.09.06 ALM 22:54.5    Tulapin Se. , Kossinov Ar. , Kossinova A.  

10 Dagara TUMARBEKOVA 15.01.07 ALO 23:57.5    Denisov M.  

 Uldanai ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO DNF    Kokanbaev Ka.  

 Victorya TURKINA 18.04.06 ZHTS DNF    Karimov S.  

 

15km Women U20 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 13-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 57:44.6  1 870 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

2 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ZHTS 58:35.3  1 847 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A.  

3 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 1:00:47.4  2 788 Sultanov N..  

4 Yekaterina SYSSOYEVA 09.08.04 ALM 1:05:44.6  3 665 Tulapin Se. , Kossinov A.  

5 Arina SOKOLOVA 27.01.04 PVL 1:11:05.4    Butin S.  

 

3kmRW Women U16 

 Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 11-50 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Margarita STOROZHENKO 05.01.08 ALM 14:48.3  1 840 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Kossinov A. , Bababek A.  

2 Dominika PUKHAREVA 30.09.08 SKO 17:15.0  3 601 Аrtushenko Т. , Lеvchenkov В.  

3 Sofiya PIMANOVA 04.06.08 ALO 18:40.6  1yu 479 Pak V.  

4 Inju ERZHANKIZI 28.10.11 ZHBL 18:41.6  1yu 478 Smambaeva D. , Galiulina Z.  

5 Fatima BARAT 18.11.08 ALM 21:42.1    Bababek A. , Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  
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5kmRW Women U18 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 11-10 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sabrina ARZIYEVA 28.08.06 ALM 24:37.0 KMS 897 Sozonova M. , Yuda Y. , Kossinov A. , Bababek A.  

2 Eliza KOROTSOVA 15.09.06 KRG 27:59.0 2 692 Miniyanov Z. , Miniyanova F. , Kosayeva G.  

3 Mariya YAKOVLEVA 16.06.07 ALM 30:05.8 3 577 Bababek A. , Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  

4 Alexandra SAMOYLENKO 05.02.06 SKO 31:21.9 1yu 513 Аrtushenko Т.  

5 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 32:59.9 2yu 436 Yermagambetov A.  

 

10kmRW Women U20 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yasmina TOXANBAYEVA 16.11.04 ALM 47:19.0 MS 1006 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Galiulina Z. , Tulapin Se.  

2 Elmira KALIMULLINA 28.05.04 ALM 53:52.1 1 797 Sozonova M. , Yuda Y. , Bababek A.  

3 Sholpan SOVET 26.01.04 SHMK 57:08.1 2 702 Sharuaev S..  

4 Kristina BULYCHEVA 10.04.05 KRG 1:01:43.1 3 579 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T. , Miniyanova F. , Miniyanov Z.  

 

20kmRW Women 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Galina YAKUSHEVA 14.07.88 VKO 1:36:25 MS 1028 Ermolenko N. , Yakushev A.  

2 Kristina MOROZOVA 18.01.01 ALM 1:39:35 MS 976 Yuda Ye. , Sozonova Ma. , Tulapin Se. , Vinokurov G.  

3 Regina RYKOVA 19.12.91 SHMK 1:40:53 MS 955 Yusupzhanov A.. , Ermolenko N..  

 

35kmRW Women 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 9-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Polina REPINA 29.06.90 ZKO 3:25:38 3 846 Zhaletdenov N. 

2 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM 3:53.58 3 641 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin Se. 
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Discus Throw U16 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 10-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  28.68 3 498 Inkina N.. , Shpakov G..  

2 Tatyana IVANISHKO 22.06.08 KRG  27.06 3 469 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.08 ALM  22.73 3yu 390 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

4 Sofia BALATSKAYA 10.12.09 SHMK  20.74 3yu 354 Balatskiy K..  

5 Zekhranur OZER 21.08.09 ALM  20.29 3yu 346 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sofia BALATSKAYA 18.48  17.94  х  х  17.57  20.74  20.742  

2 Zekhranur OZER 18.19  16.75  17.29  20.29  х  17.25  20.29  

3 Irina GARBUZNYAK 20.17  20.88  21.09  21.46  22.73  21.26  22.73  

4 Tatyana IVANISHKO  24.16  25.47 25.05  25.98  27.06  25.95  27.06  

5 Tomiris ERMATOVA  22.33 26.67  28.68  х  24.85  х  28.68  

 

Discus Throw U18 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 10-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina MOZULYAKO 07.03.07 VKO  30.22  3 526 Ustyansev A. , Ustyantseva O.  

2 Aliya BIBOSSYNOVA 30.11.06 ALM  29.39  3 511 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

3 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  28.37  3 493 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

4 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  26.56  1yu 460 Potapova S. , Ulyeva I.  

5 Viktoriya KUSHNIR 14.02.07 SKO  26.04  1yu 450 Vinokurov V. , Rukavishnikov V.  

6 Karolina MAVROVA 22.08.07 KRG  25.39  2yu 439 Ulyeva I. , Kazanin S. , Kazanina S.  

7 Sofya AKBERGENOVA 21.09.07 ALM  23.95  2yu 412 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

8 Balnur KALNIYAZ 21.05.07 KZL  23.09  2yu 397 Karakulov Z.  

9 Arina LEDER 12.08.06 ALM  20.54  3yu 351 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

10 Viktoriya PETRUSHINA 21.11.06 KRG  19.32     Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

 
Results 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA х  28.37  25.74  23.63  28.20  х  28.37  

2 Sofya AKBERGENOVA  23.95 21.39  14.03  х  23.83  21.67  23.95  

3 Karolina MAVROVA  20.62 23.21  х  х  24.16  25.39  25.39  

4 Balnur KALNIYAZ  22.10  х 20.14  х  22.01  23.09  23.09  

5 Arina MOZULYAKO 28.66         х 30.22  х  х  х  30.22  

6 Viktoriya KUSHNIR  24.79  25.46 26.04  22.72  х  х  26.04  

7 Aliya BIBOSSYNOVA 28.41  29.39  27.56  24.54  х  25.56  29.39  

8 Viktoriya PETRUSHINA х  19.32  18.75        19.32  

9 Yevgeniya SHULGINA  х х  26.56  23.90  х  25.95  26.56  

10 Arina LEDER  х  17.03 20.54        20.54  

 
 

 

 
     Discus Throw U20 

Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 12-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  45.60  KMS  807 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

2 Arina DUDCHENKO 02.07.04 VKO  36.08   2 633 Buchackiy V. , Nazarova T.  

3 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  33.62   2 588 Ektova N. , Kondratyev O.  

4 Darina AKHMETOVA 06.11.05 KRG  27.04   3 468 Ulyeva I.  

5 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM  24.88   2yu  Pankratova Kl. , Chukhlib An. , Doroshenko Ye.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Darina AKHMETOVA 25.67  27.04  х  х  х  24.66  27.04  

2 Darya ZADORINA  25.39 31.16  32.21  32.10  33.62  32.25  33.62  

3 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 23.80  24.88  х  19.90  х  22.86  24.88  

4 Arina DUDCHENKO  35.07 31.84  36.08  34.85  х  х  36.08  

5 Karina VASSILYEVA 42.80  37.68  43.62  45.12  45.60  х  45.60  
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Date: 29.03.2023  
Time: 12-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  38.97  2 686 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

2 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  37.25  2 654 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

3 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  32.14  2 561 Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alina VORONTSOVA  37.25 х  х  х  х  х  37.25  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA 37.88  х  37.84  33.53  38.97  х  38.97  

3 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 30.80  32.14  х  х  31.39  х  32.14  

 

 Hammer Throw U16 (3.0) 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 10-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya MARKOVA 20.06.08 KRG  48.07  2 740 Ulyeva I. , Kazanin S. , Kazanina S.  

2 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  40.69  3 612 Inkina N.. , Shpakov G..  

3 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.08 ALM  34.47 1yu 523 Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

4 Sofia BALATSKAYA 10.12.09 SHMK  33.97 2yu 514 Balatskiy K..  

5 Tatyana IVANISHKO 22.06.08 KRG  25.00    Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

6 Anastasia KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL  22.73   Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Sarmankulova A.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Anastasia KEDROVA 21.86 22.73 19.26 20.69 16.31 21.85 22.73 

2 Sofia BALATSKAYA 31.07 33.12 33.14 33.97 29.39 32.77 33.97 

3 Irina GARBUZNYAK х 34.47 х 33.85 34.36 34.26 34.47 

4 Tatyana IVANISHKO 21.98  22.70  25.00  24.44  24.34   22.16 25.00  

5 Valeriya MARKOVA  45.40 45.36  48.07  х  45.15  х  48.07  

6 Tomiris ERMATOVA  37.08 40.69  40.37  40.64  х  38.43  40.69  

Discus Throw 
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 Hammer Throw U18 (3.0) 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 10-00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  41.68  3 638 Potapova S. , Ulyeva I.  

2 Valeriya LOGINOVA 25.02.06 VKO  40.52  3 619 Kruglikov A. , Lushpay R. , Kruglikova M.  

3 Viktoriya PETRUSHINA 21.11.06 KRG  33.87  2yu 513 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

4 Arina LEDER 12.08.06 ALM  27.56    Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

5 Yelizaveta INKINA 04.09.07 SHMK  25.44    Inkina N..  

 Balnur KALNIYAZ 21.05.07 KZL  NM    Karakulov Z.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yelizaveta INKINA 25.44 х х 25.21 23.71 23.83 25.44 

2 Balnur KALNIYAZ -      - 

3 Viktoriya PETRUSHINA 33.87 х х 32.16 30.12 x 33.87 

4 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 38.39 х Х 35.77 x 41.68 41.68 

5 Arina LEDER 26.09 22.91 27.56 25.92 26.64 27.02 27.56 

6 Valeriya LOGINOVA 40.52 36.20 х 39.77 x 37.59 40.52 

 

Hammer Throw U20 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time: 12-50 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adema ERLANKYZY 23.11.05 VKO  46.96  2 722 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

2 Arina KUPRIYANOVA 08.06.05 SKO  38.26  3 584 Martynovskaya O. , Kondratyev O.  

3 Darina AKHMETOVA 06.11.05 KRG  35.07  3 532 Ulyeva I.  

4 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  27.23  3yu  Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Adema ERLANKYZY 40.17 46.96 x 37.07 42.12 x 46.96 

2 Darina AKHMETOVA 33.96 35.07 x x x 30.63 35.07 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

3 Arina KUPRIYANOVA 38.26 x x 32.92 x 35.35 38.26 

4 Karina VASSILYEVA 27.23 27.08 26.54 x x x 27.23 

 

Hammer Throw 

Date: 31.03.2023  
Time:12-50  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  50.46  1 779 Ektova N. , Kondratyev O.  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  36.33  3 552 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Amina MAX 15.07.03 VKO  29.44  2yu  Kruglikov A. , Kukin P. , Tsirikov S.  

4 Aya IBRAEVA 19.07.02 KZL  29.00  2yu  Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Sarmankulova A.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Amina MAX x 29.44 27.19 23.34 27.28 28.55 29.44 

2 Vlada GALINA 48.22 50.46 49.58 x 48.73 x 50.46 

3 Aya IBRAEVA x 29.00 x x x x 29.00 

4 Sabina POTAPOVA 34.39 36.33 x 35.10 32.53 x 36.33 

 

Javelin Throw U16 (500)  

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time:10-00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ulbosyn ESIRKEP 29.10.08 TKO  31.80   3 559 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

2 Polina KUZUBOVA 25.02.08 SHMK  31.07   3 545 Avdeenko Е. , Avdeenko S..  

3 Tomiris ERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  22.79    Inkina N.. , Shpakov G..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ulbosyn ESIRKEP  30.09 27.75  30.33  30.30  31.80  29.95  31.80  

2 Polina KUZUBOVA  29.93 28.89  31.07  29.00  29.76  30.39  31.07  

3 Tomiris ERMATOVA 22.32  20.84  20.40  x  21.30  22.79  22.79  
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Javelin Throw U18 (500)  

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time:10-00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aygerim MANASBAY 30.10.07 TKO  39.27  2 694 Slamidinov E. , Kubenov E. , Tursumetov E.  

2 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  37.69  2 667 Rabayeva A.  

3 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA 09.10.07 MNG  33.36  3 587 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  

4 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM  31.88  3 560 Nazarova T. , Kossinov A. , Tulapin Se.  

5 Balnur KALNIYAZ 21.05.07 KZL  28.27  1yu 494 Karakulov Z.  

6 Viktoriya KUSHNIR 14.02.07 SKO  24.00  3yu 416 Vinokurov V. , Rukavishnikov V.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Aygerim MANASBAY  37.37 39.27  x  33.68  30.14  39.17  39.27 

2 Lyazzat AKHUNOVA  x 28.03  29.56  27.86  31.40  33.36  33.36 

3 Irina KONICHSHEVA  31.88 26.93  x  28.17  26.56  28.85  31.88 

4 Balnur KALNIYAZ 28.27  x  x  26.53  27.43  x  28.27 

5 Viktoriya KUSHNIR  20.26 23.25  24.00  22.76  23.82  20.86  24.00 

6 Nafise SHADKAM  33.30 35.69  33.95  34.45  35.35  37.69  37.69 

 

Javelin Throw U20  

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time:11-20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO  40.27  1 714 Buchackiy V. , Nazarova T.  

2 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 15.01.05 ZHTS  34.78  2 613 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Arstanov A.  

3 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  30.36  3 532 Avdeenko Е. , Avdeenko S..  

4 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKUZU 22.01.05 KZL  26.19  1yu  Karakulov Z.  

5 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG  24.72  2yu  Ulyeva I. , Kazanin S. , Kazanina S.  

6 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM  20.55    Pankratova Kl. , Chukhlib An. , Doroshenko Ye.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 24.72 24.60 21.12 19.10 21.60 22.28 24.72 

2 Aruzhan TEMIRBEKKUZU 25.69 25.29 26.19 24.67 25.54 25.10 26.19 

3 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 33.62 32.55 32.40 31.04 32.92 34.78 34.78 
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

4 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 17.18 19.77 18.25 20.55 x x 20.55 

5 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 287.48 30.36 x 25.94 27.50 27.60 30.36 

6 Nataliya SOKOLOVA x 40.27 38.12 38.56 37.64 38.78 40.27 

 
 

Javelin Throw   

Date: 30.03.2023  
Time:11-20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 VKO  39.28  1 696 Nazarova T.  

2 Assiya RABAYEVA 28.02.91 MNG  34.83  2 614 Slavnov D. , Oleshko A.  

3 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  28.01  3 489 Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

4 Viktoriya SAKHNO 26.11.03 ALM  27.65  3 483 PANKRATOVA K. , Nabiev A.  

5 Alina VORONTSOVA 26.03.03 ALM  25.59  1yu  Lessovaya Ta. , Zolotko Ma.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Viktoriya SAKHNO  27.65  х  25.34  х  х  25.03 27.65  

2 Alina VORONTSOVA х  х  х  25.59  х  х  25.59  

3 Varvara NAZAROVA 39.28  38.82  х  х  х  х  39.28  

4 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 23.67  28.03 х х  х  27.00  25.01  28.01  

5 Assiya RABAYEVA  32.60 34.83  33.63  33.20  33.91  32.64  34.83  

 
 

 

Head Judge:    ________________   A.Kossinov 

 
 

Head Secretary:   ______________    S. Lukasheva 


